
Friday 23rd February 2024

Dates for your DiaryThis week’s news 

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to…

Supporting everyone to be kind, 
confident and curious.

Barham Church of England Primary School

Congratulations to Hawks 
class who had the highest 

attendance last week. 

Attendance Ted

Monday 26th February Wrens’ Parent Phonics 
Workshops, 9:05am
Wednesday 28th February Jays’ Parent Phonics 
Workshops, 2:45pm
Thursday 7th March World Book Day 
(costumes optional) WBD free books given out 
during assembly
Friday 8th March KS2 Inter-house music 
competition
Tuesday 12th March Spring Music Concert 6pm
Wednesday 13th March Kent School Health Parent 
Workshop on Wellbeing and Resilience, 2:30pm
Friday 15th March Comic Relief Day
Tuesday 19th March Parent Consultations
Thursday 21st March Parent Consultations
Friday 22nd March Parent celebration assembly 
9:10am
Thursday 28th March Easter Service at church, 
led by Years 3 and 4 at 2:15pm, end of term
Easter holidays are Friday 29th March to Friday 
12th April
Monday 15th April Term 5 begins - children back 
to school

Writer of the Week
Paisley (Robins)

Reader of the Week
Phoebe (Owls)

Scientist of the Week
Isabella (Hawks) 

Mathematician of the Week
Tobias (Eagles)

Citizen of the Week
Reggie-Lee (Puffins) 

nominated for his kindness 
and care towards other 

children

This Week’s Awards

Joe (Jays)
Ryan (Eagles)
Maddy (Jays)
Chloe (Robins)
Alice (Jays)

This week, we held our annual 
pancake race, with the children 
against the staff in a friendly 
competition. With pancake-
flipping skills that would put 
professional chefs to shame, our 
young champions emerged 
victorious, claiming the coveted 
title. Congratulations to all the 
children who participated and 
brought such excitement to our 
school community!

Puffins class enjoyed their 
visit to Dover Museum. They 
investigated Viking artefacts, 
made clay Viking heads and 
looked around the museum. 
They also saw and learnt 
about the Bronze Age boat 
that is 3500 years old. 

Classes have been working hard to produce some 
beautiful work for the outside display boards. 
From left to right, here is the work from Hawks, 
Wrens and Puffins. Well done everyone. 


